

PCL/SE/04/2019 06.04.2019

BSE Limited P J Towers, Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

Symbol / Scrip Code: (BSE) 530555/(NSE) PARACABLES

Sub: <u>SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (1)(B) - Disclosure on Becoming a Director]</u>

This is to inform you that, as per the initial disclosure made by Mr. Vijay Maheshwari (**DIN:00216687**), who is appointed as a Non-Executive Independent Director of the Company with effect from April 01, 2019, he does not hold any shares in the Company.

Accordingly, pursuant to SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (1)(b)-Disclosure on becoming a Director], please find enclosed herewith the information in prescribed format.

This is for your kind information & records please.

Thanking you.

For Paramount Communications Ltd. Sd/Company Secretary

Encl.: As above

## **Corporate Office:**

Paramount House C-125, Naraina Industrial Area Phase-I, New Delhi-110028, INDIA CIN L74899DL1994PLC061295 Ph No: +91 11 25897421-30

Fax: +91 11 25893719-20

email: pcl@paramountcables.com

## FORM B

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (1) (b) read with Regulation 6(2) – Disclosure on becoming a director/KMP/Promoter]

Name of the company: PARAMOUNT COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED

ISIN of the company: INE074B01023

Details of Securities held on appointment of Key Managerial Personnel (KMP) or Director or upon becoming a Promoter of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

becoming a fromoter of a disted company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 0(2).								
Name, PAN, CIN/DIN &	Category of	Securities held as on the date of % of		% of				
address with contact nos.	Person	regulation coming into force		Shareholding				
	(Promoters/KMP							
	/Directors /	Type of security (For	No					
	Immediate	eg Shares, Warrants,						
	relative to / Others	Convertible Debentures						
	etc	etc.)						
			1	5				
1	2	3	4	5				
Name: Mr. Vijay Maheshwari DIN: 00216687 PAN: AFGPM1014B Address: Lansdowne Court, 5B, Sarat Bose Road, Kolkata 700020 Contact No: +91 33 2229-6758	Director	NIL						

**Note:** "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Details of Open Interest (OI) in derivatives of the company held on appointment of Key Managerial Personnel (KMP) or Director or upon becoming a Promoter of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Open Interest of the Future contracts held at the time of becoming Promoter/appointment of Director/KMP		Open Interest of the Option Contracts held at the time of becoming Promoter/appointment of Director/KMP			
Contract specifications	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional value in Rupee terms	Contract specifications	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional value in Rupee terms
7	8	9	10	11	12
			VIL.		

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on premium plus strike price of options

Date: 01.04.2019 Place: Kolkata